South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 18, 2024, 08:22:16 pm

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

H*4796 (Rat #0539, Act #0461 of 1996) General Bill, By R.C. Fulmer, Carnell, Cotty, H.M. Hallman, Harrell, Harvin,
Koon, Limehouse, Robinson, Seithel, J.S. Shissias and Stuart
Similar (S 1250)
A Bill to amend Chapter 37, Title 12, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to property tax, by adding Article 23 so
as to provide for the property taxation of motor carrier vehicles; A Bill to amend 12-28-310, relating to the tax on gasoline and
diesel fuel, so as to provide that the license tax imposed by this Section is in lieu of all sales, use, or other excise tax which
may otherwise be imposed by any municipality, county, or other local political subdivision; to amend Section 12-28-720,
relating to the tax on motor fuels and perfection of the exemption for imports, so as to provide the exemption for exports, rather
than imports.-amended short title

03/21/96
03/21/96
03/28/96
04/03/96
04/09/96
04/09/96
04/10/96
04/11/96
04/11/96
05/09/96
05/14/96
05/14/96
05/14/96
05/15/96
05/15/96
05/23/96
05/29/96
05/29/96
05/30/96
05/30/96

06/12/96
06/13/96
06/13/96
06/13/96
06/13/96
06/13/96
06/13/96
06/13/96
06/26/96
07/03/96
07/03/96
07/03/96
07/16/96
07/16/96

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
Senate
House

Senate
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-7

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-7

Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-4

Debate adjourned until Tuesday, April 9, 1996 HJ-52

Amended HJ-36

Read second time HJ-36

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-20

Introduced and read first time SJ-4

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-4

Recalled from Committee on Finance SJ-29

Amended SJ-90

Read second time SJ-90

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-90

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-24
Reconsidered SJ-24

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-96

Senate amendment amended HJ-232

Returned to Senate with amendments HJ-232

Non-concurrence in House amendment SJ-73

House insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Reps. Fulmer, Harvin &
Koon HJ-151

Conference committee appointed Sens. Moore, Rankin, Alexander SJ-17
Free conference powers granted HJ-50

Free conference committee appointed Reps. Fulmer, Harvin & Koon HJ-50
Free conference report received and adopted HJ-52

Free conference powers granted SJ-90

Free conference committee appointed Sens. Moore, Rankin, Alexander SJ-90
Free conference report received and adopted SJ-90

Ordered enrolled for ratification SJ-90

Ratified R 539

Signed By Governor

Effective date 07/03/96

See act for exception to or explanation of effective date

Copies available

Act No. 461

Page 1 of 1



