May 18, 2024, 08:22:16 pm

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

H*4796 (Rat #0539, Act #0461 of 1996) General Bill, By R.C. Fulmer, Carnell, Cotty, H.M. Hallman, Harrell, Harvin, Koon, Limehouse, Robinson, Seithel, J.S. Shissias and Stuart Similar (S 1250)

A Bill to amend Chapter 37, Title 12, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to property tax, by adding Article 23 so as to provide for the property taxation of motor carrier vehicles; A Bill to amend 12-28-310, relating to the tax on gasoline and diesel fuel, so as to provide that the license tax imposed by this Section is in lieu of all sales, use, or other excise tax which may otherwise be imposed by any municipality, county, or other local political subdivision; to amend Section 12-28-720, relating to the tax on motor fuels and perfection of the exemption for imports, so as to provide the exemption for exports, rather than imports.-amended short title

03/21/96	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-7
03/21/96	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-7
03/28/96	House	Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-4
04/03/96	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, April 9, 1996 HJ-52
04/09/96	House	Amended HJ-36
04/09/96	House	Read second time HJ-36
04/10/96	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-20
04/11/96	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-4
04/11/96	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-4
05/09/96	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Finance SJ-29
05/14/96	Senate	Amended SJ-90
05/14/96	Senate	Read second time SJ-90
05/14/96	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-90
05/15/96	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-24
05/15/96	Senate	Reconsidered SJ-24
05/23/96	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-96
05/29/96	House	Senate amendment amended HJ-232
05/29/96	House	Returned to Senate with amendments HJ-232
05/30/96	Senate	Non-concurrence in House amendment SJ-73
05/30/96	House	House insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Reps. Fulmer, Harvin &
		Koon HJ-151
06/12/96	Senate	Conference committee appointed Sens. Moore, Rankin, Alexander SJ-17
06/13/96	House	Free conference powers granted HJ-50
06/13/96	House	Free conference committee appointed Reps. Fulmer, Harvin & Koon HJ-50
06/13/96	House	Free conference report received and adopted HJ-52
06/13/96	Senate	Free conference powers granted SJ-90
06/13/96	Senate	Free conference committee appointed Sens. Moore, Rankin, Alexander SJ-90
06/13/96	Senate	Free conference report received and adopted SJ-90
06/13/96	Senate	Ordered enrolled for ratification SJ-90
06/26/96		Ratified R 539
07/03/96		Signed By Governor
07/03/96		Effective date 07/03/96
07/03/96		See act for exception to or explanation of effective date
07/16/96		Copies available

Act No. 461

07/16/96